

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 1788 OF 2001

MOHD. HUSSAIN

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

MOHD. MIAN (DEAD) BY LRS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to place additional documents on record)

Date: 28/09/2005 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE AR. LAKSHMANAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR

For Appellant(s)

Mr. A.B. Rohtagi, Sr.Adv.

Mr. Sudhir Kumar Gupta,Adv.

Mr. Anurag Pandey, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

No. 1

Mr. Rajinder Mathur,Adv.

Nos. 3,4, 7 and 8

Mr. S. Bagga, Sr.Adv.

Mr. Seeraj Bagga, Adv.

Mrs. Sureshta Bagga ,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

The matter was heard at length.

For further hearing, post at 2.00 p.m. tomorrow.

[Alka Dudeja]

Court Master

[Om Prakash]

Court Master